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May 3, 2012

The meeting of the Disease, Disability, and Injury Prevention and Control Special Emphasis Panel
Identifying Reasons for Racial/Ethnic Disparities with Completing the HPV Vaccine Series
among Adolescent Females and Intervention Study to Increase Use of Standing Orders Programs
for Vaccinating Adults in Physician Office Settings was convened on May 3, 2012 at 8:00 a.m. at the
Sheraton Gateway Hotel Atlanta Airport. Dr. Daniel Pallin presided as Chair. The attached roster includes
all members of the panel. Others in attendance included:

Gregory Anderson

Trudy Messmer

Barbara Stewart

Michael Vance

Sharnell Wilson
Stephanie Henry Wallace

This meeting was closed to the public in accordance with provisions set forth in section 552b(c)(4) and
(6), Title 5 U.S.C., and the Determination of the Associate Director for Management and Operations,
CDC, pursuant to Pub. L. 92-463. The Designated Federal Official explained policies and procedures
regarding avoidance of conflict of interest situations, voting and priority ratings, and confidentiality of
application materials, committee discussions, and recommendations.

The committee reviewed 14 applications requesting $4,189,989 in support. 14 applications were
recommended for $4,189,989 of support.

ADJOURNMENT
The meeting was adjourned at 3:00 p.m., May 3, 2012.

CERTIFICATION
I herby certify that the foregoing minutes are accurate and complete.

Date Chairperson (Daniel Pallin, MD, MPH)
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IP12-004, “Identifying Reasons for Racial/Ethnic Disparities with Completing the HPV Vaccine

Series among Adolescent Females;” and 1P12-005, “Intervention Study to Increase Use of
Standing Orders Programs for VVaccinating Adults in Physician Office Settings.”

SEP Member Roster

Daniel Pallin, MD, MPH (CHAIR)
Assistant Professor

Brigham and Women’s Hospital
75 Francis Street

Boston, MA 02115

Phone: (617) 525-6614

Email: dpallin@partners.org

Stan Block, MD

President

Kentucky Pediatric and Adult
Research, Inc.

201 S. Fifth Street
Bardstown, KY 40004
Phone: (502) 348-5860
Email: slblock@pol.net

Cornelia Dekker, MD
Professor

Stanford University

School of Medicine

300 Pasteur Drive, Room G312
Stanford, CA 94305-5208
Phone: (650) 724-4437

Email: cdekker@stanford.edu

Alina Baciu,, PhD, MPH
Senior Program Officer
National Academy of Sciences
500 Fifth Street NW
Washington, DC 20003
Phone: (202) 334-1323

Email: ABaciu@nas.edu

Leslie Clark, PhD, MS

Senior Epidemiologist, GDIT
Armed Forces Health
Surveillance Center

11800 Tech Road, Suite 220
Silver Spring, MD 20904

Phone: (301) 319-3253

Email: leslie.clark2@us.army.mil

Lawrence Frenkel, MD
Professor

University of Illinois
School of Medicine

108 Stone Manor Drive
Somerset, NJ 08873
Phone: (732) 271-4648
Email: Ifrenkel@uic.edu



Natasha Halasa, MD, MPH
Assistant Professor

Vanderbilt University

1161 21* Avenue South
D7232 MCN

Nashville, TN 37232

Phone: (615) 322-3346

Email:
natasha.halasa@vanderbilt.edu

Jessica Illuzzi, MD, MS
Associate Professor

Yale University

Department of OB/GYN

PO Box 208063

New Haven, CT 06520-8063
Phone: (203) 785-5667

Email: jessica.illuzzi@yale.edu

Sanford Kimmel, MD
Professor

University of Toledo

3000 Arlington Avenue,

Mail Stop 1179

Toledo, OH 43614-2598
Phone: (419) 383-5581
Email:
Sanford.kimmel@utoledo.edu

Jeffrey Harris, MD, MPH, MBA
Director, Health Promotion Research
Center, University of Washington
School of Public Health

1107 NE 45™ Street, Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98105

Phone: (206) 616-8113

Email: jh7@uw.edu

Samuel Katz, MD

W.C. Davison Professor and
Chair Emeritus

Duke Medical Center

Box 2925, Erwin Road
Durham, NC 27710

Phone: (919) 668-4852

Email: Samuel.katz@duke.edu

Michael Kramer, PhD, MMSc, MS
Assistant Professor

Emory University

Claudia Nance Rollins Building, 3043
1518 Clifton Road NE

Atlanta, GA 30322

Phone: (404) 727-9818

Email: mkram02@emory.edu



Trudy Larson, MD

Professor and Director
University of Nevada

School of Community Health
Sciences, UNR/MS 0274
Reno, NV 89557

Phone: (775) 682-7103
Email:
tlarson@medicine.nevada.edu

Ayesha Mirza, MD

Assistant Professor

University of Florida

653-1 West, 8" Street

LRC 3" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32209

Phone: (904) 244-5012

Email: Ayesha.mirza@jax.ufl.edu

Flor Munoz, MD

Assistant Professor

Baylor College of Medicine
One Baylor Plaza

Room 221-D, BCM-280
Houston, TX 77030

Phone: (713) 798-5248
Email: florm@bcm.edu

Nadereh Pourat, PhD
Professor

University of California
10960 Wilshire Boulevard
Suite 1550

Los Angeles, CA 90024
Phone: (310) 794-2201
Email: pourat@ucla.edu

Larissa May, MD, MSPH
Assistant Professor

The George Washington University
2150 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 2B

Washington, DC 20037

Phone: (202) 741-2923

Email: larissa.may@gmail.com

Julie Morita, MD

Medical Director

Chicago Department of Public Health
2160 W. Ogden

Chicago, IL 60612

Phone: (312) 746-6088

Email:
Julie.Morita@cityofchaicago.org

Daniel Perez, PhD

Associate Professor
University of Maryland

8075 Greenmead Drive
College Park, MD 20742
Phone: (301) 314-6811

Email: avianfludp@gmail.com

Mark Schleiss, MD
Professor

University of Minnesota
Medical School, LRB
2001 6" Street SE
Minneapolis, MN 55455
Phone: (612) 624-1112
Email: schleiss@umn.edu



Avinash Shetty, MD

Professor

Wake Forest School of Medicine
Medical Center Boulevard
Watlington Hall, 3" Floor
Winston-Salem, NC 27157
Phone: (336) 716-2740

Email: ashetty@wakehealth.edu

Alicia Solorzano, PhD
Research Associate
UMDNJ — New Jersey
Medical School

225 Warren Street

Newark, NJ 07103

Phone: (973) 972-9104
Email: solorzal@umdnj.edu

Amy Vincent, MS, DVM, PhD
Veterinary Medical Officer
USDA

1920 Dayton Avenue

Ames, A 50010

Phone: (515) 337-7557

Email: Amy.Vincent@ars.usda.gov

Robert Wolfe, MD

Clinical Associate Professor
University of Chicago

Pritzker School of Medicine
6810 N. McCormick Boulevard
Lincolnwood, IL 60712

Phone: (847) 674-6900

Email: rwolfel@uchicago.edu

Nalini Singh, MD, MPH
Professor

The George Washington University

111 Michigan Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20010
Phone: (202) 476-3956

Email: nsingh@childrensnational.org

Melissa Stockwell, MD, MPH
Assistant Professor

Columbia University

622 West 168"

New York, NY 10032

Phone: (212) 342-5732

Email: mss2112@columbia.edu

Henry Wan, DVM, PhD
Assistant Professor
Mississippi State University
240 Wise Center Drive
Mississippi State, MS 39762
Phone: (662) 325-3559

Email: Wan@cvm.msstate.edu

Kyoung-Jin Yoon, DVM, PhD
Professor

lowa State University

1802 University Boulevard
Ames, IA 50011

Phone: (515) 294-1083

Email: kyoon@iastate.edu
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